GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:723
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2009

PRICE OF WHEAT
Hassan Dr. Monazir ;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the prices of wheat and wheat products in the country continue to rise despite a fall in its price in the international market;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K. V. THOMAS)
(@) : No Madam, The domestic and international price of wheat are moving in tandem. After a decline, the prices are currently rising.

(b) : Does not arise
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